Case Number: 2215353/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss E Ioannou

Respondent: The Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis

Heard at: London Central (via Cloud Video Platform)

On: 3, 4, 7 and 8 October 2024

Before: Employment Judge Joffe

Representation

Claimant: Dr P Ioannou, lay representative Respondent: Mr L Baynham, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's claim of unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.
- 2. The claimant's claim of wrongful dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Joffe

8 October 2024

Sent to the parties on:

21 October 2024

For the Tribunal Office: